Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

20-21103

Date sent

19/10/2020

Subject

Current Financial Ledger System Details

Details of enquiry

Can you provide details of your current financial ledger system supplier : examples such as "Oracle", "One Advanced" or "Integra"? Can you provide details if your current financial ledger system also delivers procurement services? Can you provide details of the current renewal/end date of this contract? Who is the main point of contact for this contract and their title and contact details? Which board member has responsibility for the finance department and their title and contact details?

Response Sent

Your request for information has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act. Our response is below.

Can you provide details of your current financial ledger system supplier : examples such as "Oracle", "One Advanced" or "Integra"?

Oracle

Can you provide details if your current financial ledger system also delivers procurement services?

Yes



Can you provide details of the current renewal/end date of this contract?

01/01/21

Who is the main point of contact for this contract and their title and contact details?

Udey Chowdhury Director of Financial Operations <u>Financemanagementaccounts@TaviPort.nhs.uk</u>

Which board member has responsibility for the finance department and their title and contact details?

Terry Noys Director of Finance Financemanagementaccounts@TaviPort.nhs.uk